

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3023-3027 OF 2008

TUKARAM THRU. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that statement of case has already been filed in the connected matter and requests that the same may be read as the statement of case in this appeal as well.

Ordered accordingly.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master