

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3023-3027 OF 2008

TUKARAM THRU. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3023-3027 OF 2008

TUKARAM THRU. LRS.

Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the final judgment and order passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in First Appeal Nos. 111, 266, 269, 279 and 379 of 1997 dated 20/21st March, 2003.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis submit that the issues raised in these appeals are squarely covered by

the decision of this Court in the case of Navanath & Ors. Vs State of Maharashtra reported in 2009 6 SCR 632.

3. In view of the above, these appeals are also disposed of in the same terms, observations and directions issued in the aforesaid judgment.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
MAY 11, 2012